Summer Series

Whitbread 60
Remote Control
Yacht Club
Summer Series

Presented By
North Shore
Hobby World

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Clint Rennie
Frank Linney
Frank Linney
Allen Fox

Allen Fox

Roy Johnstone
Michael Mead
Dean Cadwallader
Tony Grey

Roy Johnstone
Tony Grey
Kevin Whitehead
John Dowler
Richard Plinston
Peter Andrews
Geoff McGilll
Richard Plinston
Geoff McGilll
Kevin Webb
Kevin Webb
Geoff McGilll
Bruce Watson
Richard Plinston
Kevin Webb
George Stead
Kevin Webb
George Stead
Reuben Muir
Wayne Carkeek
Bruce Watson
Reuben Muir
Rick Royden

NZL 100
NZL 100
Savannah 96
Savannah 96
Pride of the South
NZL 20

NZL 111

97

9

97

37



Autumn Series

MONGOOSE
Autumn Fleet Racing
Series

2007 John Dowler
2008 Paul Goddard
2009 Bruce Watson
2010 Kevin Webb
2011 Harry Bowles
2012 Geoff McGill
2013 John Macaulay
2014 Bruce Watson
2015 Kevin Webb
2016 Bruce Watson
2017 Richard Plinston
2018 Kevin Webb
2019 Reuben Muir
2020 Rick Royden
2021 lan Power
2022 Bruce Watson
2023 Rick Royden
2024 Rick Royden



! Winter Series

NEW ZEALAND
RADIO YACHT SQUADRON
lll(lll
WINTER SERIES
Presented By
HOBBY CITY
1997 Frank Linney
1998 Roy Johnstone
1999 lan Malcolm Dot Matrix
2000 Murray Johnson Young America
2001 Lloyd Harman Hobby Raider
2002 Dean Cadwallader NZL 111
2003 Dean Cadwallader NZL 111
2004 Tony Grey NZL 97
2005 David harley 10
2006 Kevin Whitehead NZL 37

2007 Bruce Watson
2008 Paul Goddard
2009 Geoff McGilll
2010 Geoff McGill
2011 Kevin Webb
2012 Kevin Webb

2013 John Macaulay NZL 5
2014 John Macaulay NZL 5
2015 Kevin Webb NZL 30
2016 Kevin Webb NZL 30

2017 Neil Purcell

2018 Reuben Muir
2019 Reuben Muir
2020 Bruce Watson
2021 Reuben Muir
2022 Reuben Muir
2023 Reuben Muir
2024 Rick Royden



Spring Series

New Zealand Radio
Yacht Squadron

Spring Fleet
Racing Series

2007 Richard Plinston
2008 Geoff McGill
2009 Geoff McGilll
2010 Kevin Webb
2011 Daniel Bush
2012 Kevin Webb
2013 Bruce Watson
2014 Kevin Webb
2015 John Macaulay
2016 John Macaulay
2017 Reuben Muir
2018 Reuben Muir
2019 Bruce Watson
2020 Reuben Muir
2021 Rick Royden
2022 Rick Royden
2023 Reuben Muir
2024 Rick Royden



. Anniversary Weekend Regatta

Anniversary Weekend
Regatta
Cup

2011 Peter Andrews
2012 Geoff McGill
2013 Garry Irwin
2014 Kevin Webb
2015 Richard Plinston
2016 Richard Plinston
2017 Bruce Watson
2018 Bruce Watson
2019 Bruce Watson
2020 Bruce Watson
2021 Bruce Watson
2022 George Stead
2023 -



President's Regatta
N.Z.R.Y.S.
The

President's
Cup

2011 Geoff McGill
2012 Daniel Bush

2013 Daniel Bush
2014 John Macaulay
2015 John Macaulay
2016 Kevin Webb
2017 Kevin Webb
2018 Bruce Watson
2019 John Macaulay
2020 Reuben Muir
2022 Laurie Glover
2023 Rick Royden
2024 -----meemeeeeee-



Match Racing Challenge Trophy

MATCH RACING CHALLENGE
TROPHY

Sponsered by
AQUAPRO

2003 Kevin Whitehead
2004 Ivan Fraser
2005 David Harley
2006 Kevin Whitehead
2007 David Harley
2008 Bruce Watson
2009 Geoff McGill
2010 Geoff McGill
2011 Kevin Webb
2012 Geoff McGill
2013 Kevin Webb
2014 Richard Plinston
2015 Kevin Webb
2016 Richard Plinston
2017 Kevin Webb
2018 Neil Purcell
2019 Bruce Watson
2020 George Stead
2021 Rick Royden
2022 Rick Royden
2023 Rick Royden



2015
2018
2019
2020
2021
2023
2024

lan Bergquist NZL 55
Terry O'Neill NZL 12
Terry O'Neill

Tom Clark

Tom Clark

Tom Clark

Laurie Glover

Mike McCaw
Foster Watkinson
Mike Renner
Rick Royden
Brian Christensen
Mike Renner



Match Race Cup

MATCH RACE
CUP

| Presented by
YOUR TOUR COMPANY LTD.

1995 Robert J Williams Tokio

1996 Murray Garrard Ambrose

1997 Frank Linney NZL 100

1998 Allen Fox Savannah 96
1999 Murray Johnstone Young America
2000 Murray Johnstone Young America
2002 Dean Cadwallader NZL 111

2003 Kevin Whitehead 37

2004 Kevin Whitehead 37

2005 David Harley 10

2006 Kevin Whitehead NZL 37

2007 Ivan Fraser NZL 84

2008 Bruce Watson NZL 33

2009 Bruce Watson NZL 33

2010 Bruce Watson NZL 33

2011 Kevin Webb NZL 30

2012 Kevin Webb NZL 30

2013 Kevin Webb NZL 30

2014 Richard Plinston NZL 1

2015 Kevin Webb NZL 30

2016 Richard Plinston
2017 Richard Plinston
2018 Richard Plinston
2019 Bruce Watson

2020 Bruce Watson

2021 e
2022 e
2023 e
2024 -



